Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17023984 001 Seite 2 von 15
Page 2 of 15
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment G-EYE 1080
Type Designation 8216201
Operating Frequency band 433.956MHz
Channel Bandwidth 120kHz
Modulation AM
Operation Voltage DC 3.7V (via built-in Li-ion battery)
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On
1. Recording mode with and without LCD display (battery operated only)
2. Playing mode with and without LCD display (battery operated only)
3. AV output mode without LCD display (battery operated only)
4. HDMI mode without LCD display (battery operated only)
5. Connected to PC for transmitting data
6. Connected to PC for charging only
7. Wireless receiving mode (battery operated only)
B. Off
Note: for mode A.5 & A.6, it’s only as verification according to customer’s requirement, not
for FCC DoC purpose.
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Integrated into to the circuit.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17023984 001 Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Schematic Diagram - PCB Layout
- Instruction Manual - Bill of Material (BOM)
- Marking Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17023984 001 Seite 10 von 15
Page 10 of 15
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories:
Item Manufacturer  Model  S/N
Computer Lenovo T4900V 0100640332
LCD View Sonic VA521 922050101551
Keyboard Shuangfeiyan KB-3 -
Mouse JEEJA M-01 -
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample, which has been tested, contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No
additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17023984 001 Seite 11 von 15
Page 11 of 15
5. Test Results  E M I S S I O N
5.1 Emission in the Frequency Range up to 30 MHz
5.1.1 Conducted Emission
RESULT: Pass
Date of testing : 2012-02-16
Test specification : FCC Part 15 Per Section 15.107(a)